

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

December 6, 2024

Bryan Glenn Kaiser, M.D. 1331 Gowdy Ct. Chevenne, WY 82009-9007

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. C 168262 Case No. 800-2021-083754

Public Letter of Reprimand

On October 29, 2021, you were reprimanded and placed on probation in the State of Wyoming. On February 17, 2022, you provided misinformation on your California license renewal application.

These actions constitute violations of California Business and Professions Code sections 141(a), 2234, 2234(e), and 2305.

Pursuant to the authority of California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

JENNA JOVE / FOR Reii Varghese Executive Director